GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2798
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2"° DECEMBER, 2016

STUDY BY CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN HOMOEOPATHY

2798. SHRI Y.V. SUBBA REDDY:
SHRIMATI VANAROJA R:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that no new study has been initiated by Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy (CCRH) in the year 2015-16 and 2016-17,

(b) if so, the reasons therefor along with the status of 10 new studies that had been initiated in 2014-15;

(c) whether any research work had been undertaken in CCRH on Dengue, Japanese Encephalitis, etc. and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government is considering to upgrade the Central Research Institute for Homoeopathy to international standards; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@: The Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy has initiated 20 new studies in the year 2015-16 and 48 new studiesin the year 2016-17.


(b): Details of Status of new studies initiated in 2014-15 is given below:-

S. No. | Programme No. of Status
Studies
1. Collaborative Fundamental 05 Ongoing
Research

2. Drug Standardization 10 Completed
3. Drug Proving 06 Completed
4. Clinical verification 16 Ongoing

5. Clinical Research 05 Ongoing

Total 42

(c): Detailsof studies undertaken on Dengue, Japanese Encephalitis are as below:-

S. No Disease No. of Studies undertaken
T condition Pre-Clinical Clinical
1. Japanese 03 05
Encephalitis

2. Dengue 02 04
3. Filariasis 01 04
4. Chikungunya 00 01
5. Malaria 01 02

Total 07 16

(d) & (e): Yes. Government has approved upgradation of Centra Research Institute of

Homoeopathy, Kottayam as National Homoeopathy Research Institute in Mental Health.

Both Central Research Institutes and Regional Research Institutes of Homoeopathy have In Patient Department (IPD) facilities. Council Headquarter has aready obtained 1SO

certification.

